

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3206 OF 2025

Amit Ashok Thepade ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And Anr ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3420 OF 2025

Vilas Madhav Atal ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

WITH

CR. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLN. NO. 3418 OF 2025

Anurag Vilas Atal ....APPLICANT

V/S

State Of Maharashtra ....RESPONDENT

Adv. Satyam Harshad Nimbalkar a/w Adv. Abhishek Ulhas  
Arote for Applicant in ABA/3206/2025.

Adv. Tejas V. Shetty a/w Adv. Neha Ramesh Kokare for  
Applicant in ABA/3418/2025 & ABA/3420/2025.

Ms. R. V. Newton, APP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Sandeep S. Salunkhe a/w Mr. Rushikesh K. Gaikwad for  
Resp. No. 2.

Mr. Suhas Patil, A.P.I., E.O.W., Pune Ctiy.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.**

**JAMDAR J**

**DATE : 27th January, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S.O. 30/01/2026 , . Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will continue to operating till next date.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**