

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3418 OF 2025**

Anurag Vilas Atal	... Applicant
vs.	
State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3206 OF 2025**

Amit Ashok Thepade	... Applicant
vs.	
State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3420 OF 2025**

Vilas Madhav Atal	... Applicant
vs.	
State of Maharashtra	... Respondent

Mr. Abhishek Ulhas Arote with Yash Saxena with Parmeshwar Andil i/b Satyam Nimbalkar for the Applicant.
Ms. Supriya Kak, APP for the Respondent-State.

CORAM : SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.

DATED : 6th MARCH, 2026

P. C. :

. Mr. Arote, learned Counsel seeks time since the arguing Counsel for the Applicant is unable to attend the Court today.

2) At his request, stand over to **27th March, 2026**.

3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)