

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.3418 of 2025

Anurag Vilas Atal ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

**With
Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.3420 of 2025**

Vilas Madhav Atal ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra ... Respondent.

**With
Cri.Anticipatory Bail Application No.3206 of 2025**

Amit Ashok Thepade ... Applicant.
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Anr. ... Respondents.

Ms Neha Ramesh Kokare i/by Mr Tejas Shetty in
ABA/3418/2025 and ABA/3420/2025, for the applicant.

Mr Abhishek Ulhas Arote for the applicant in
ABA/3206/2025.

Mrs AA Deshmukh, APP for the respondent / State.

API Suhash Patil, EOW, Pune.

Coram : R.N.Laddha, J.

Date : 17 April 2026.

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to **27 April 2026**. Meanwhile, interim relief granted earlier, if any, shall continue to operate till the next date.

[R. N. Laddha, J.]